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ELECTED OFFICIALS - REPRESENTING JOEL E. SMILOW SERVICE CATCHMENT 

 

BRONX BOROUGH PRESIDENT 

Hon. Vanessa L. Gibson 
Mario Merola Building 
851 Grand Concourse-Rm 301 
Bronx, NY 10451 
Telephone: 718-590-3500 /3537 

BRONX CITY COUNCIL 

15th District - Hon. Oswald Felix 
573 East Fordham Road 
Bronx, NY 10458  
718-842-8100 / District15@council.nyc.gov 

16th District - Hon. Althea Stevens 
1377 Jerome Avenue 
Bronx, NY 10452 
718-588-7500 / District16@council.nyc.gov 
Fax: 718-588-7790 

17th District - Hon. Rafael Salamanca 
1070 Southern Boulevard 
Bronx, NY 10459 
718-402-6130 / salamanca@council.nyc.gov 
Fax: 718-842-8731 

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBERS 

85th District - Hon. Kenny Burgos  
1163 Manor Avenue 
Bronx, NY 10472 
718-893-0202 / burgosk@nyassembly.gov 
Fax: 718-842-8731 
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79th District - Hon. Chantel Jackson 
780 Concourse Village West 
Ground Floor 
Bronx, NY 10451  
718-538-3829 / jacksonc@nyassembly.gov 

STATE SENATORS 

32nd District - Hon. Luis Sepulveda 
900 Rogers Place 
Bronx, NY 10459 
718-991-3161 / sepulveda@nysenate.gov 
Fax: 718-991-0309 
 
33rd District - Hon. J. Gustavo Rivera 
2432 Grand Concourse 
Suite 506 
Bronx, NY 10467 
718-993-2034 / grivera@nysenate.gov 
Fax: 718-933-2825 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

15th District - Hon. Ritchie J. Torres  
1231 Lafayette Avenue 
Bronx, NY 10474 
718-541-1056 

 


